W4122 Multistate Group 2020 Annual Meeting  
Project/Activity Number: W4122
Project/Activity Title: Beneficial and Adverse Effects of Natural, Bioactive Dietary Chemicals on Human Health and Food Safety
Annual Meeting Date(s): October 8-9, 2020
Participants:  Pritsos, Cris (pritsos@cabnr.unr.edu) – University of Nevada Reno; Chicco, Adam (adam.chicco@colostate.edu) – Colorado State University; Williams, David (david.williams@oregonstate.edu) – Oregon State University; Turner, Nancy (ndturner@anr.msu.edu) – Michigan State University; Weir, Tiffany (tiffany.weir@colostate.edu) – Colorado State University; Delgado, Efren (edelgad@nmsu.edu)  – New Mexico State University; Majumder, Kaustav  (kasutav.majumder@unl.edu) – University of Nebraska Lincoln; Nerurkar, Pratibha (pratibha@hawaii.edu) – University of Hawaii; Chen, Chi (chichen@umn.edu) – University of Minnesota;  Ilce Medina (ilce@msu.edu) – Michigan State University;  Maria Marco (mmarco@ucdavis.edu)– University of California Davis; Jacques Izard (jizard@unl.edu)– University of Nebraska; Ock Chun (ock.chun@uconn.edu)– University of Connecticut ; Mohit Verma (msverma@purdue.edu)– Purdue University ; Nick Bello (ntbello@rutgers.edu)– Rutgers University; Satish Kumar Natarajan (snatarajan2@unl.edu) – University of Nebraska; Claudia Maier (claudia.maier@oregonstate.edu)– Oregon State University
Brief summary of minutes of annual meeting: 
8:30-9:00am - 	Opening remarks: Adam Chicco (W4122 2020 Chair) and Cris Pritsos (NVAES Director and W4122 Admin. Advisor) provided information on the format of the meeting and provided general updates on station activities/USDA operations during the COVID pandemic, followed by introduction and discussion of experiences from attendees.  

Research Updates and Discussion: (10 min Presentation + 10 min discussion)
11:25 am	David Williams – Oregon State University 
11:45 am	Kaustav Majumder – University of Nebraska–Lincoln  
12:05 pm	Chi Chen – University of Minnesota
12:25 pm	Break
12:35 pm	Ilce Medina – Michigan State University 
12:55 pm	Efren Delgado – New Mexico State University
1:15 pm	Pratibha Nerurkar – University of Hawaii   
1:35 pm	Group discussion of collaborative review article; led by Tiffany Weir – Colorado State University
3:00 pm	Adjourn for day 

Friday October 9, 2020
10:00 am	Reconvene and Thursday recap (Adam Chicco)
10:05 am	Tiffany Weir – Colorado State University 
10:25 am	Maria Marco – University of California Davis
10:45 am	Jacques Izard – University of Nebraska
11:05 am	Break 
11:15 am	Ock Chun – University of Connecticut 
11:35 am	Mohit Verma – Purdue University 
11:55 pm	Nick Bello – Rutgers University 
12:15 pm	Break 
12:30 pm 	Adam Chicco – Colorado State University  	 
12:50 pm	Satish Kumar Natarajan – University of Nebraska
1:15 pm	Claudia Maier – Oregon State University
1:40 pm	Group discussion of collaborative grant proposal (or more on review paper)
	Open discussion led by Tiffany Weir and Ilce Medina  
2:00 pm	Business Meeting – Led by Tiffany Weir
[bookmark: _GoBack]		- Efren Delgado will chair next year’s meeting in New Mexico
